Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2004

113,377
109,642
223,019

3,003,417
4,556,255

0
7,559,672

626,106
884,540
0
1,510,646

3,629,523
5,440,795

0
9,070,318

1,836
5,251
2,537
897
10,521

JULY
2003

109,319
108,136
217,455

3,617,420
4,636,356

0
8,253,776

699,687
953,208
0
1,652,895

4,317,107
5,589,564

0
9,906,671

2,164
4,842
2,189
1,011
10,206

% Change

3.71%
1.39%
2.56%

-16.97%
-1.73%

-8.41%

-10.52%
-7.20%

-8.61%

-15.93%
-2.66%

-8.44%

-15.16%
8.45%
15.90%
-11.28%
3.09%

Calendar Year to Date
2004 2003

716,909 685,189
714,080 682,581
1,430,989 1,367,770

21,616,036 23,686,443
30,921,426 29,921,205

1,598,567 856,038
54,136,029 54,463,686

3,948,925 5,347,922
7,110,325 6,729,440
0 0
11,059,250 12,077,362

25,564,961 29,034,365
38,031,751 36,650,645

1,598,567 856,038
65,195,279 66,541,048

13,652 15,146
37,131 31,087
18,673 17,325

8,194 6,916
77,650 70,474

% Change

4.63%
4.61%
4.62%

-8.74%
3.34%

-0.60%

-26.16%
5.66%

-8.43%

-11.95%
3.77%

-2.02%

-9.86%
19.44%

7.78%
18.48%
10.18%




