RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	JULY			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	113,377	109,319	3.71%	716,909	685,189	4.63%
Deplaned	109,642	108,136	1.39%	714,080	682,581	4.61%
Total	223,019	217,455	2.56%	1,430,989	1,367,770	4.62%
				1,100,000	1,001,110	
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,003,417	3,617,420	-16.97%	21,616,036	23,686,443	-8.74%
Deplaned	4,556,255	4,636,356	-1.73%	30,921,426	29,921,205	3.34%
Through	0	0		<u>1,598,567</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	7,559,672	8,253,776	-8.41%	54,136,029	54,463,686	-0.60%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	626,106	699,687	-10.52%	3,948,925	5,347,922	-26.16%
Deplaned	884,540	953,208	-7.20%	7,110,325	6,729,440	5.66%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,510,646	1,652,895	-8.61%	11,059,250	12,077,362	-8.43%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
(iii podilido)						
Enplaned	3,629,523	4,317,107	-15.93%	25,564,961	29,034,365	-11.95%
Deplaned	5,440,795	5,589,564	-2.66%	38,031,751	36,650,645	3.77%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,598,567</u>	856,038	
Total	9,070,318	9,906,671	-8.44%	65,195,279	66,541,048	-2.02%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	1,836	2,164	-15.16%	13,652	15,146	-9.86%
Air Taxi	5,251	4,842	8.45%	37,131	31,087	19.44%
General Aviation	2,537	2,189	15.90%	18,673	17,325	7.78%
Military	897	1,011	-11.28%	8,194	6,916	18.48%
Total	10,521	10,206	3.09%	77,650	70,474	10.18%